

PROJECT HANDCLASP

WEST COAST DIRECTOR

PROJECT HANDCLASP

C/O Headquarters Eleventh Naval District San Diego, California 92132 714-235-3438

Ser 1G/682 16 March 1978

om: West Coast Director, Project Handclasp

To: Commanding Officer, USS MONTICELLO (LSD-35)

Subj: Project Handclasp material; accountability for

- 1. It is noted with pleasure that USS MONTICELLO has accepted:
- (a) 33 pallets/21,455 pounds/1,625 cubic feet/41 measured tons of Handclasp material for delivery to Eniwetok.
- (b) 116 pallets/96,105 pounds/5,750 cubic feet/144 measured tons of Handclasp material for delivery to Kwajalein.
- 2. The cooperation of all those involved in arranging space and loading of this material is sincerely appreciated. Of particular note was the efforts of Lieutenant Junior Grade J. R. Moore. It is this type of "can do" spirit that ensures the timely delivery of greatly needed Handclasp materials to major overseas commands for distribution to hospitals, clinics, universities, etc., where they can provide the greatest benefit.
- 3. The value of this combined shipment for Kwajalein and Eniwetok is estimated conservatively at \$208,000. No value can be placed on the efforts and goodwill of persons and/or companies who collected and donated this material. Inasmuch as this represents a trust in the Navy by persons donating this material, it is of utmost importance that all possible steps be taken to safeguard the shipment from damage, loss, or pilferage while in transit. Project Handclasp material is U. S. Government property. To ensure proper accountability of the material at the port of debarkation, it is requested that standard supply procedures be utilized in turning the material over to the proper representative of Eniwetok and Kwajalein. It is suggested that a copy of the documents received from the Project Handclasp representative in San Diego be signed by the Eniwetok and Kwajalein representatives and retained for your records. All Handclasp material requires covered/secure storage.
- 4. Please be assured that the efforts involved in handling this material are deeply appreciated and that you have contributed significantly to furthering the U. S. Navy's people-to-people program in the western Pacific.

M. C. TEVELSON



-

Copy to: CNO (OP-61, OP-09B, OP-09BF) CINCPACFLT COMSEVENTHFLT COMTHIRDFLT COMNAVSURFPAC COMNAVMARIANAS (TTPI) COMPHIBGRUEASTPAC COMPHIBRON ONE COMPHIBRON THREE COMELEVEN CO NAVSUPPACT LOSA/LBEACH DIR DNA FCDNA (FC, FCZ) Commanding General Ballistic Missile Defense Systems Command (ATTN: BMDSC-R) P. O. Box 1500 Huntsville, AL 35807

RE TING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP		ACTION	
TO (Name, office symbol or location)	INITIALS	CIRCULATE	
FEEB	DATE	COORDINATION	
2	INITIALS	FILE	
FOR	DATE	INFORMATION	
	1		
Dies rebeet was described	INITIALS	NOTE AND RETURN	
with Several Tato a 3/23	DATE	PER CON - VERSATION	
A DOLLAR	THITIALS	SEE ME	
and wants up to following			
program closely-	DATE	SIGNATURE	
REMARKS	0 /	1	
The isuy is taking comprage	tHa	delasp	
material to Ewaplein and	Her	etah	9
were correct on Fr., May pe	Plaking	nel	63,
there will distribute it to	nall	ues	٥٢
They coordinated on islan	م کی	ieth	
ATC Sitten. We asked Now	y year	hans	
info on the program, hencethe			
of Fai also received	por	soge	
on the program) Nouy Element			
would be hope the		-4 ,	
Do NOT use this form as AECORD daypovals, c disapprovals, clertaices and provide sector	oncurren is	ces,	
FROM (Name, office symbol of location)	DATE		1
DAVID L			1
Chief Chief Services Division	PHONE		
COTIONAL SORU 43		5041-101-01	-

OPTIONAL FORM 41 AUGUST 1967 GSA FPMR (41CFR) 100-11.206

5041-101-01



DEFENSE NUCLEAR AGENCY

FIELD COMMAND
KIRTLAND AIR FORCE BASE, NEW MEXICO 87115

OFFICE OF THE COMMANDER

21 March 75

FCZ 36 FCL 3

Material Descriptions of the see the will be used as a feel the see the live of the see the live of th



\
0
6
M
C
<

ROLIG AND	TRANSMITTAL SLIP	Dets	20 m	na
O: (Name, office symbol building, Agency)Po	ol, room number, st)		Initials	Dete
EC				
Eez	-te			
FCL				
L				
Action	File	Note	and Reti	שור
Approval	For Clearance	Per	Conversa	tion
As Requested	For Correction	Prec	ere Reph	1
Circulate	For Your Information	800	Me	
Comment	Investigate	Sign	eture	
Coordination	Justify			

REMARKS

use this form as a RECORD of claserances, and si	approvate, concurrences, disposale,
ine, org. symbol, Agency/Post)	Reem No.—Bidg.
Feef	Phone No.
9041-102	OPTIONAL PORM 41 (Nov. 7-76)

	, -	
ROUTING/CALL MEN.	AL DATE	ACTION C. ROULATE
1.TO (Name, Office Symbol or Location)		200 R.S
FCD		NATION FILE
		; NFO
Ferro		NOTE &
3.		PER CON- VERSATION
ECTIV		SEE ME
· - /-		SIGNATURE
4-6-6		MEMO OF CALL
NAME OF CALLERY VISTOR TEL NO.		TIME
PLEASE CALL WILL CALL AG	AIN [LEFT MSG
REMARKS OR MESSAGE (Use Reverse If N		
	•	
Southing Some of	×/k	
) A	mu

PROJECT HANDCLASP



C/O Headquarters Eleventh Naval District San Diego, California 92132

714-235-3438 Ser 1G/679 16 March 1978

From: West Coast Director, Project Handclasp

To: Colonel Edgar J. Mixan, USA, Commander, Joint Task Group Eniwetok Atoll, Marshall Islands, APO San Francisco 96333

Subj: Project Handclasp shipping documents; forwarding of

Encl: (1) Seven Transportation Control and Movement Documents (TCMD'S) ENI-053-78 thru ENI-058-78 and ENI-066-78

(2) Description of medical supplies

- 1. Enclosure (1) contains copies of shipping documents for 33 pallets/21,455 pounds/1,625 cubic feet/41 measured tons of Project Handclasp (PH) material placed on board USS MONTICELLO (LSD-35) in San Diego in March 1978 for delivery to Eniwetok.
- 2. The value of this shipment is estimated conservatively at \$32,000. No value can be placed on the efforts and goodwill of persons and/or companies who collected and donated this material. Inasmuch as this represents a trust in the Navy by persons donating this material, it is of utmost importance that all possible steps be taken to safeguard the shipment from damage, loss, or pilferage. It is requested that close attention be paid to the documents during off-loading and distribution, and that the Transportation Control Number be compared on the documents and on the pallets. (Identifying information is marked on the top of each pallet.) In addition, it is important that the command representative is present when Handclasp material is off-loaded. Normal supply procedures should be used, including a physical inventory of the material, a signed receipt being retained whenever the material is turned over to another activity, etc. All Handclasp material requires covered/secure storage.
- 3. Background information concerning preparation and applicability of a few of the items listed in enclosure (1) follows:
- (a) Three pallets medical supplies. Two pallets containing approximately \$2500 of assorted Johnson and Johnson (J&J) supplies. See item a, enclosure 2. One pallet consisting of two Phase I Medical Kit. See item b, enclosure 2.
- (b) Two Project Handclasp Sewing Machine Workshops. Each triwall contains a new treadle sewing machine, 50 yards of material, scissors, assorted buttons, needles, thread, and other sewing notions as well as Band-Aids, Tang, diapers etc., used as fillers. This workshop is very valuable in that it gives an enterprising recipient the capability of

Ser 1G/679

beginning a self-sustaining profession as well as maintaining clothing for his own family. It is important that this workshop be given to a recipient who will put it to good use, and that feedback from the command and/or the recipient be forwarded to the donor listed on the document.

Note: Dental floss (although contained in medical kits) can be used for sewing purposes. PH has been advised that it makes an excellent thread substitute for jobs requiring a tough, strong, thread, such as sewing leather.

- (c) Four pallets of used school desks. It is requested that these desks be assembled and renovated before distribution.
- (d) Three pallets of water cans. Sufficient dual inserts are provided for use of these cans as water containers. If painted white, and provided with handles, these cans also make excellent disposal cans for use in hospitals and clinics. Other uses include food storage, waste receptacles, etc.
- f(e) Five pallets of chicken/crackers, four pallets of jam/crackers, five pallets of crackers, and one pallet Contadina tomato sauce. Each pallet of crackers contains approximately forty 15-pound hermetically sealed cans.
- (f) Three pallets of sanitation kits. Each pallet contains 18 portable toilets.
- (g) One pallet of mixed flower and vegetable seed. Contains approximately 15 boxes, 7,500 packages of seeds.
- (h) Two pallets books. Each pallet contains approximately 800 elementary schoolbooks.
- 4. Two bolts of material, each containing 806 square yards of muslin fabric, were shipped to Kwajalein on TCMD #KWA-065-78. One bolt to be forwarded to Eniwetok by Mr. Robert E. Haley, phone Kwajalein 82103. TCMD #ENI-066-78 refers.
- 5. Project Handclasp provides material to those commands which have expressed the greatest interest, including maximum participation, effective distribution, and feedback. No donor, whether individual or corporate, will continue to provide material to Project Handclasp or any similar organization without being apprised of how their material has been utilized and the results obtained from this utilization. Therefore, it

is important that feedback be forwarded. Correspondence concerning the distribution, value, acceptance, etc., of specific products is requested. In addition, correspondence discussing the command's observation of the impact of the program should be sent to West Coast Director, Project Handclasp. Pictures obtained during the distribution (both black and white, with negatives, and color slides) are also highly desired. It is through this type of feedback that Project Handclasp is able to obtain the materials available for overseas commands.

6. Please be assured that your efforts in handling this material are deeply appreciated and that your involvement will contribute significantly to furthering the U. S. Navy's people-to-people program in the western Pacific.

M. C. TEVELSON

Copy to: (w/o encl 1)
CNO (OP-61, OP-09B, OP-09BF)
CINCPACFLT
COMSEVENTHFLT
COMTHIRDFLT
COMNAVSURFPAC
COMNAVMARIANAS (TTPI)
COMPHIBGRUEASTPAC
COMELEVEN
CO NAVSUPPACT LOSA/LBEACH
DIR DNA
FCDNA (FC, FCZ)



200

İ					TRA	ANSI	POH	rat	TION CONTROL AND	MOVEMEN	0d TV	CUME	NT	-				_	1	AGE NO	1 (OF 1
1. 000	2 TALA	1	ROJECT HAN	NDCLAS	ZP			1	GENERAL SUPPLIE	:2		S AIR DIM			DIE	.G 0		, ,	ENI	WETO		
6 MODE	9 PACK	io. van	11-054-78X	«ΧΧ					SEE BELOW			12. PRI	19. #	DD	14 FR	0)	3/9/7		ETA		17 TR A	CCT
	ITHOM 2	CELLO (LS	D-35}	DOC. NO.		20 1	* E F	i .	PEOPLE TO PEOPL	.e pro <i>g</i> r	AM						l	23	375		50	
284. 78	IANSHIP POIN	(1)	DATE REC	c. •	AV WHSE	D. D	ATE	SHPD	E MODE CARRIER	F FLIGHT TRU	JCK VOY	00C NO		G AE	H	\$10WL0	C I. SPLIT	1 con	10. *	SIGNA	TURE REMAI	RKY
264. 11	TANSHIP POIN	(2)	9. DATE REC	. C. BA	Y WHBE	0. ο	ATE	SHPD	E. MODE CARRIER	F FLIGHT TRU	JCK VOV	DOC NO).	G RE	F. H	STOWLO	C 1. SPLIT	, co.	·• *	SIGNA	TURE REMAI	RKS
87A. YA	ANSHIP POIN	(3)	B. DATE REC	. C. SA	Y WHSE	0. 0.	ATE	SHP0	E MODE CARRIER	F FLIGHT TRU	JCK VOY	DOC NO		G RE	P H	STOWLO	C I SPLIT) COM	P . R .	SIGNA	TURE REMAR	ing
28. COI	SIGNE E		20. DAYE RE	CEIVED 01	FFERED (S	Sign)			30 CONDITION	31 REMARKS							· •	.l		····		
32. DOC	SS. TRAILER	34.	SB.	36. VOT	NO 37		۱	39. 14PE	40 TRANSPORTATIO		41.		42	43.	REM		AND/OR		44 ADI	DITIO	NAL REM	ARKS OR
10	CONTAINER	COMM ABBR OTHER	SPEC HOLG	eja ,	· · ·	P00	0	PACK	CONTROL NUMBE		CONS	IIGNEE		#DD	PRO		W LOC	TAC E	PIECE		WEIGHT	CUBE C
									ENI-054-7				CONTENTS:					ı		375	50	
		CONSIGNE	E		+-				COMMANDER, JOI ENIWETOK ATOLL		ZQL	P	/L]	OF	J NEM ZEALN			MAC	HINE 6	ORKSHO		
				ATT	V				COL EDGAR J. M		AZ					· -					İ	
									TEL. NO. 62244	AZU rN												
			DONOR						MRS. MARY F. O NEW JERSEY STA	TE REGE]
									CATHOLIC DAUGH 5 MAPLE DRIVE		AME	RICA									i	
									RANDOLPH, NJ	07801				Ţ	Ž.	<i>p</i> .	3/8/	75				
		CONZIGNO	R						WEST COAST DIR PROJECT HANDCL	.ASP						Ry	m_					
									C/O HQTRS 11TH SAN DIEGO, CA.	PET26	TZIQ	RICT	_	0	7							
						_							_				<u>.</u>			_		
						\dashv					:		-							+		
				ļ							•											

	•			•	TRANS	SPOI	₹TA1	TION CONTROL AND	MOVEMEN	1T DO	CUME	NT						PAGE	" l OF	l.
1 50C	2. TRLR		OJECT HAN	IDCLASP			1	GENERAL SUPPLIE	:2		S AIR DIM)IEG0			7 P00	NIWET	ΓΟΚ	
8. MOD		EN	I-055-78					ZEE BELOM			12. PRI	19. R	00	14 PROJ	3	1/9/78			I7 TRA	
	ITNOM 2	CELLÞ (LLS					1	PEOPLE TO PEOPL								Pieces		900	300)
	RANSHIP POIN		B. DATE REC					E MODE CARRIER	F FLIGHT TRU							I SPLIT J			NATURE REMA	
	RANSHIP POIN		B DATE REC					E MODE CARRIER	F. FLIGHT TRO				IG RE		owroc .		COND		NATURE REMAI	
	NSIGNEE			CEIVED OFFER				30 CONDITION	31 REMARKS										~ · ·	
32.	100	34.	18	T	127.] 30] 29 .	40.]*·		42]	41.	REMAR		D/OB	14	4	IONAL REM	LABRE OB
90C	TRAILER CONTAINER	CONSIGNOR COMM ABBR OTHER	COMMODITY SPEC HDLG	AIR POE	* 00	MODE	IVPE	TRANSPORTATIO CONTROL NUMBI		CON\$	IGNEE	;	ROD	PROJ	STOW	roc	AC E	PIECE	WEIGHT	CUBE
								ENI-055-78	ı				CON	ITENTS	S :			Ь	3,900	300
		CONSIGNE	E			1	}	COMMANDER JOI ENIWETOK ATOLL	- MARSH	ZQ	S P/L'S 1 AND 2 OF I					CHOOL	BOOKZ	(ELEM)		
				ATTN			<u> </u>	COL EDGAR J. M	O P/L'S					.'2 <u>3</u>	THRU	6 OF	P 2	CHOOL	DEZKZ	
					ļ	_	_	TEL NO 62244		ļ 										
		CONSTANT	D / D A 1 4 D			_	_		55745								_			
		CONZIGNO	R/DONOR			1	<u> </u>	WEST COAST DIR	<u> </u>	TOTE	TCT		 		·				; 	
						-	<u> </u>	C/O HQTRS 11TH SAN DIEGO, CA.			CICI	_			3					
						_	<u> </u>					-	RE	CD	3/0	175	_			
						-						-	J.,	IC n	<u></u>		_			
						-	-					-					-			
						-						\dashv					-			
						-	_			,,		+		·····						
1	i	1		l	1	1	i	l l				- 1					- 1	1	}	

					TRAN	ISPO)RTA	TION CONTROL AND	MOVEMEN	T DOCUME	T					PAGE '	" 1 OF 1	
1. 000	2 TRLR	CONT 3 CONS	IGNOR				1.	COMM SPEC HOLG		8 AIR DIM	• •	OE			7 POD	-4		
		PRO	JECT HAND	CLASP				GENERAL SUPPLIE	Z	ļ		SAN D			EN	IIWET	OK	
6. MOD	P. PACK		NS CONTROL NO. [-056-78		,,		"	SEE BELOW		12 PRI	13. 6	DU	14 PROJ	3/9/78			IT TH AC	CT
I CAR	1	<u> </u>	HT - TRUCK - VOY (DOC NO	!2	10 HE	7 21	REMARKS				1		22 PIECES	29 WEIG		24 CUBE	
UZS	ITNOM 2	CELLO (LS	ID-35}					PEOPLE TO PEOPL						3	2,0		155	;
EBA. TI	TANSHIP POINT	r (1)	B. DATE REC	C DAY V	/HSE	D DAT	E SHP	D E MODE CARRIER	F FLIGHT TRUC	CK 404 DOC 40		IG MEF	H STOWLO	C I. SPLIT	COND	× siG	NATURE REMAR	KS
26A. TI	TANSHIP POINT	7 (2)	B. DATE REC	C. BAY W	HSZ	DAT	E SHPI	D E MODE CARRIER	F. FLIGHT TRUE	CK VOY DOG. NO		G REF	H STOWLO	C 1 SPLIT /	COND	K SIG	NATURE REMAR	IK 9
27A. TI	RANSHIP POINT	(9)	B. DATE MEC	C. BAY W	H6E 0	DAT	E SHP	D E MODE CARRIER	F FLIGHT TRUC	CK VOY DOC NO		G REF	H STOWLO	C SPLIT	COND	K 8101	NATURE REMAR	KS
10 . (0)	SIGNEE		29. DATE RE	CEIVED OFFE	e o (Sign	1)		30 CONDITION	SI REMARKS					_ 		ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
)a.		34.	38	36. VOV NO	37.	1	1 39	40]	41	42	43.	REMARKS /	ND/OR	44.	ADDITI	IONAL REM	ARKS OR
10 10	TRAILER CONTAINER	CONSIGNOR COMM ABBR OTHER	SPEC HDLG	AJA res	***	,	PAC	E TRANSPORTATION CONTROL NUMB		CUNSIGNEE	•	R00 A		W LOC	AC F	IECE A	WEIGHT B	CUBE C
	·		; ; ;		'			ENI-056-78	1			COI	TENTS:			3	5,060	155
-		CONSIGNE	E			-		- COMMANDER - JOI ENIWETOK ATOLL			DZ	P/L	'S 1 A	ND 2 OF	3 .	1 L.SI	EDICAL	KITS
				ATTN-	 -			- COL EDGAR J. N	IXAN - U			P/L	_ 3 0	F 3 P	HASE	I ME	DICAL K	ΙT
					-	\dagger	1	LTC JOHN SITTE	AZU rN				<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
					 	-	+	TEL - NO - 62241				······································		··	-			
		CONSIGNO	R/DONOR		 			- WEST COAST DIF	RECTOR		\dashv				-			
							_	PROJECT HANDCL	,ASP		_							
								C/O HQTRS LLTH SAN DIEGO, CA		DIZTRICT		RE	ĹD	3/8/ 7	٧_			
												I) I	m	· · ·			}	
						\top	1				Ì	0	<u> </u>					
			1 i i i		-	\dagger	- 				1							
				 	 	+	-				\dashv			·	+			
		-			-	+	+				_					\dashv		
			·		-	+	-	 			\dashv							
	i			1		-				`]					- 1			!

Ì					•	ΓRANS	POI	RTA1	TION CONTROL AND	MOVEMEN	rt doc	UME	NT					PAGE	l OF	ı.
1. DOC 10	a. TALA	1 7	OJECT H	IAND CL	ASP		٠	4 c	GENERAL SUPPLI	EZ	•	DIM	• *		DIEGO		- 1	ENIWE	TOK	
e. MODI		EN	I-057-7	78 					SEE BELOW		,,	. PRI	13. 6	00 1		3/9/7	78		IT. TR AC	
	MONTIC	ELLØ (L							PEOPLE TO PEOP							15	1	3,650		0
2 SA. 71	TANSHIP POIN	T (I)	. DA	TE REG	C BAY WI	15E D. (DATE	SHPO	E MODE CARRIER	F FLIGHT TRU	CK 404 C	OC 40		G REF	H STOWLO	C I SPLIT	J. CON	D. K \$1	IGNATURE REMAR	RKS.
26A. 11	RANSHIP POIN	T (2)	B. DAT	TE REC.	C. BAY WH	SE D. :	DATE	SHP 0	E MODE CARRIER	F FLIGHT TRU	CH VOY	OC. NO	i.	G REF	H STOWLO	C I. SPLIT	COM	O. K 91	IGNATURE REMAR	14.5
27A. TA	ANSHIP POIN	† (3)	9 DAT	E REC.	C. BAY WH	9E 0.0	DATE	SHPD	E MUDE CARRIER	F. FLIGHT TRU	CK VOY D	OC NO		G REF	H STOWLO	C I. SPLIT	/ CON	D. K. 91	GRATURE REMAR	KS
38. CO	SIGNEE		29. 04	ATE RECEN	ED OFFERI	□ (Sign)			30 CONDITION	31 REMARKS			-				<u> </u>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
52.	93.	34.	ONSIGNOR COMMODITY					**	40	·	41.		42	43. R	EMARKS /	AND/OR		44 ADDI	TIONAL REM	ARKS OR
10 10	TRAILER	COMM ABBR			POE	POD	MODE	PACE			CONSIG	MEE		RDD A		W LOC	TAC E	PIECE	WEIGHT	CUBE
									ENI-057-78					CON	TENTS:			15	137650	69 0
		CONSIGN	EE				-	 	COMMANDER, JOI ENIWETOK ATOLL		HALL ISLANDS PYL'S					HRU 5 (OF 1	5 CH	ICKEN/CR	ACKERS
				A	TTN		-		COL EDGAR J. M. TEL. NO. 62100	IXAN- U				P/L	'Z L TI	HRU 9 (0F 1	5 JAI	M/CRACKE	8 2
									LTC JOHN ZITTE					P/L	's ro .	THRU 1	4 OF	1.5	CRACKERS	
			-											P/L	15 (OF 15	TOM	Z OTA	AUCE	
		CONZIGN	OR/DONG)R			F		WEST COAST DIR											
									C/O HQTRS LLTH SAN DIEGO, CA.		STR	ICT								
																				
								1			,,,,,	K	3	Ma	7/18	,				
											+ 1/	7								
																		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
															······································					
											•									

				1	ΓRAN	SPOF	₹TA7	TON CONTROL AND	MOVEMENT	DOCUME	٧T					PAGE NO	OF 1	······································
1 BOC	2. TRLR (l l	ROJECT HAN	NDCLASP			1	GENERAL SUPPLIE	2	S AIR DIM	• •		DIEGO		7 200	NIWET(
MODE	9 PACK	E	VI-058-78					ZEE BELOM		12. PRI	13 M	00	14 PROJ	3/9/78			17 TR AC	
USS		ELLO (L.S	D-35}	DOC NO.	2	O REF		PEOPLE TO PEOPL	E PROGRAM	1				7	17 WE10H		38	
ESA. TR	ANSHIP POINT	(1)	A. DATE REC	C. BAY WH	15E C	DATE	SHPO	E. MODE CARRIER	F. FLIGHT TRUCK	VOY DOC NO		G REF	H STOWL	DC SPLIT	COND.	F SIGNAT	URE REMAR	KS
36A. TR	ANSHIP POIN	(2)	B. DATE REC	C. BAY WH	3 E 0	DATE	SHPD	E. MODE CARRIER	F FLIGHT TRUCK	VOY DOC NO		G REF	H STOWL	OC SPLIT	COND.	K SIGNAT	URE REMAR	K S
27A. TR	ANSHIP POINT	(3)	B DATE REC	. C BAY WH	SE 0	DATE	SHPD	E MODE CARRIER	F FLIGHT TRUCK	VOY DOC NO		G REF	H. STOWL	DC SPLIT	COND	K SIGNAT	URE REMAR	X S
SE CON	CONSIGNEE 29. DATE RECEIVED OFFERED (Sig							30 CONDITION	31 REMARKS			_ <u>-</u> -]	ll				
32.	3.5	34	\$9.	36. VOY NO	37.	- 1	39	40	41		42	43.	REMARKS	AND/OR	44 A	DDITION	AL REM	ARKS OR
10	TRAILER CONTAINER	CONSIGNOR COMM ABBR OTHER	SPEC HOLG	AIR POE	*00	00 €	PACH	TRANSPORTATIO Control Numbe		CONSIGNEE		RDO		OW LOC	AC PIE	CE	WEIGHT	Cu#£
								ENI-058-78				CONT	:ZTN		7	, :	1,095	380
		CONSIGNE	E			7-		COMMANDER, JOI ENIWETOK ATOLL			ZQI	P/L':	THF 1	RU 3 OF	7 WA1	ER CA	ZNA	
				ATTN		-		COL EDGAR J. M	1		P/L'	S 4 THF	RU L OF	7 SANITATION KITS				
								LTC JOHN SITTE	N ₂ USA			P/L	7 OF	7 SEED	S (FLO	W & V	/EG MI	XED}
		CONZIGNO	R/DONOR					WEST COAST DIR PROJECT HANDCL										
								C/O HQTRS 11TH SAN DIEGO, CA.	NAVAL DI	ISTRICT								
						- -					\dashv	REL	10 7/	8/78				
						-). <u> </u>	,//V\ c			-		
							-				-	·			-			
						+					_							
					!	1					+							

					TRANS	POI	RTAT	TON CONTROL AND	MOVEMEN	tt Doc	UME	NΤ						PAGE NO	1 OF	1
1 BOC 10	2. TRLR		ROJECT HA	NDCLASP			4 C	GENERAL SUPPLI	EZ		DIM	• •	SAN I)IEG0		,	POD	IWET		
P MODE		Ε	NI-OLL-78					SEE BELOW		1:	2 PM;	13. A	00	A PROJ	3/10	/78			17 TR A	
	MONTI	ELLO (LZ					<u> </u>	PEOPLE TO PEOP].		575		24 CU	5
	ANSHIP POIN		6 DATE REC					E MODE CARRIER	F FLIGHT TRU					H STOWLO					TURE REMA	
	TANSHIP POIN		B. DATE REC					E MODE CARRIER	F FLIGHT TRU					H STOWLO					TURE REMA	
	SIGNEE	(3)	B DATE REC	C. BAY WH			3440	E MODE CARRIER	F FLIGHT TRU	CK VOY			is HET	H STOWLO	SC SPL	1 , 60	IND	C. SIGNATURE REMARKS		
32.	33.	34.	30		1 - (3·g/i)	Tie	139	40		[41		42]	41				144			
80C 10	TRAILER	CONSIGNOR COMM ABBR OTHER	SPEC HDIG	SE. VOY NO	Poo	۱.	1 YPE PACH		~	CONSI	GNEE		**		AND/OR		PIEC		WEIGHT	CUBE
								ENI-OLL-7	8				COI	NTENTS:		1	ı		575	25
		CONZIGN	EE			-		COMMANDER, JOI ENIWETOK ATOLL				ZQI	P/l	1 OF	l CA	ZAVN	{Mo	SLIN	}	
				ATTN				COL EDGAR J. M.		SA										
								LTC. JOHN SITT		-		_								
		CONSTGN	OR/DONOR-					WEST COAST DIR	FCTOR			_								
							-	PROJECT HANDCL	PZA	DISTR	ICT	-								ļ
						-		SAN DIEGO, CA.				+					-			
						\vdash				<u></u>		\perp					 	\vdash		SHIPPE
						<u> </u>	<u> </u>	/ /				+					┼			BOLT TO
						_	-	RELD 3/10	0/28	······		-		FORWAR HALEY			1			ROBERT
						\vdash		J. 1 1 1 10	-			-		HALLY	PHONE	. KWA	JALL	TIA 0		
						\vdash				•		-					 			

PROJECT HANDCLASP

JOHNSON & JOHNSON MEDICAL KIT

CONTENTS:

- 3 CASES BABY OIL
- 3 CASES BABY LOTION
- 3 CASES BABY SHAMPOO
- 3 CASES MOUTH WASH
- 8 CASES FOOT POWDER
- 1 CASE SURGICAL GAUZE SPONGES
- 2 CASES SURGICAL GOWNS
- 2 CASES EXODONTA SPONGES
- 4 CASES DENTAL FLOSS
- 8 CASES ADHESIVE BANDAGES
- 6 CASES BED PANS
- 1 CASE COTTON BALLS
- 1 CASE X-RAY SPONGES
- 1 CASE BARRIER STERILE FIELD
- 6 CASES BAND AIDS

PROJECT HANDCLASP - PHASE 1 MEDICAL KITS

Contents:

(a) Fracture Pack, 1 ea:

	Bandage, gauze, roller, 4 inch by 10 yards, 12S	4	pkg
	Splint, wire, ladder, 3 1/2 inch by 31 inch	36	ea'
	Pin, safety, curved, orthopedic, large, 12S	3	cards
	Wadding, cotton, surgical, sheet, 4 inch by 6 yards, 12S	6	pkg
	Scissors, bandage, angular, lister, 7 1/4 inch	1	ea
(b)	Wound pack, 4 ea:		
	Bandage, gauze, roller, 4 inch by 10 yard, 12S	3	: pkg
	Compress, bandage, field, 18 by 22 inch, compress	8	ea
•	Pad, gauze, surgical, 4 inch by 4 inch, 2005	3	pkg
	Dressing, first sid, field, 4 by 7 inch	48	ea
	Pin, safety, curved, orthopedic, large, 12S	3	cards
	Scissors, bandage, angular, lister, 7 1/4 inch	1	ea
	Airway, phayngeal, plastic, adult-child	1	ea
(c)	Burn Pack, 2 ea:		
	Lubricant, surgical, 4 oz	60	ea
	Sodium chloride-sodium bicarbonate mixture, 4.5 gm, 25.	96	pkg

Airway, pharyngeal, plastic, adult-child

Bandage, gauze, roller, 4 inch by 10 yard, 12S

Gauze, absorbent, 36 inch by 5 yard

Pin, safety, curved, orthopedic, large, 12S

Scissors, bandage, angular, lister, 7 1/4 inch

NOTE: Narcotics have been removed from all kits

l ea

2 pkg

6 cards

18 pkg

1 ea